CITY OF MERCED PROJECT CP190043

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
DATE: March 22, 2024
PROJECT NAME: CMAQ (049) Motel Drive
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California
CONTRACTOR: Redstone Construction, Inc.
ADDRESS: 1084 Shaffer Road, Atwater, CA 95301

Attachment 2

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: Extra work for added driveways, curb and gutter adjustment to remove from joints,
curb-ramp replacment with cross gutter, retaining curb for retaining soil behind new sidewwalks, and modified fencing.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: 20
SKETCH ATTACHED: Yes
Extra Line Item Cost
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1  |Install 8" Solid Wall Pipe LF 296| S 37.00 || § 10,952.00
2 |Install 8" Drain Pipe LF 2731 $ 42.00 || $ 11,466.00
3 |Concrete Commercial Driveway SF 132| S 18.00 || § 2,376.00
4 |Concrete Cross Gutter SF 28| $ 2200l $ 616.00
5 Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter LF 431 S 2500 | § 1,075.00
6 |Curb & Gutter LF 43| S 83.00 || $ 3,569.00
7 |Remove AC pavement SF 2990{ $ 200 | $ 5,980.00
8 |Asphalt Pavement (4" AC/15.5" AB) SF 2990| S 13.00 || $ 38.870.00
9  |Drain rock SF 4125| $ 6.00 $ 24,750.00
[s_.c5i00]
Extra Item Cost
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1 Install Concrete Drain Inlet LS 3 $ 550000 |f$ 16,500.00
2 |Install Concrete Headwall LS 17 $ 1,900.00 || § 32,300.00
$ 48,800.00
Cost Savings
Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Amount
1 Concrete Multi-Use Path & Access Ramps SF -132 § 11.00 || $ (1,452.00)
2 |Modified A1-8 Median Curb LF 91§ 45.00 || $ (405.00)
3 [Relocate 12’ Chain Link Rolling Gate EA -118  1,200.00 || $ (1,200.00)
4 |Relocate 20' Chain Link Rolling Gate EA -11$ 1,500.00 || $ (1,500.00)
5 Relocate 30' Chain Link Rolling Gate EA -11$  1,800.00 || $ (1,800.00)
6 Remove Chain Link Fence LF -360( $ 10.00 || $ (3,600.00)
8  |Chain Link Fence LF -360{ § 5500 $ (19.800.00)
9  |Monumentation EA 21§ 290000 (] $ (5,800.00)
S (35,557.00)
Total for Change Order: $§  112.897.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 993,059.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ 112,897.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: § 1,105,956.00
FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:

N .//

ACCEPTED

[ _S———
(CONTRACTOR)

///;/;,Z;/ —
RECOMMENDED _~" Jror CTY Engincean

(INTERIM CITY ENGINEER) <

CP190043-MV20-20086015-591101 $67,258.58
CP190043-MV80-20096015-591101 $45,638.42

S2-24

DATE:

DATE:

é/é/ 27




RECOMMENDED
APPROVED

AUTHORIZED

ATTESTED

(PROJECT ﬂmxom

%@Y@yw/ﬁ

(CITY MANAGER)

(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)

pate: G ~A\ - ;?L'

DATE: _ 47 —2[ 72 ‘/

DATE:

DATE:

(SEAL)



Mailing Address:
PO Box 665
Atwater, CA 95301
209-921-3200
Fax: 358.7125

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: 8/21/2023

From: Chris Gonzales

To: City of Merced

Attn: Paul Flores

Project: Motel Drive

COR Number:

Re:

This Change Order Request (COR) contains a quotation for a change in the contract sum or the contract time in
response to proposed modifications to the contract documents based on field order request # 1

Description of Change:

Total: $48,800.00

"

1. Installation of concrete drain inlet. 3 Each/$5,500.00 Total: $16,500.00

2. Installation of concrete headwall. 17 Each / $1,900.00 Total: $32,300.00

1 Inn\br\lljv 1,/2" Deat 1 Scoo nn LT L

i o :
FaRFOe—Y o0 00T oI i ay

Supporting information attached from:

Subcontractor

Supplier

Reason

for Change:

Does proposed change involve a change in contract time?

Increase/Decrease Amount:

Does proposed change involve a change in contract sum?

Increase/Decrease Amount:

Notes:

Name:

Date:

Signature:




S. R STREET
S
. B - o - S o
3+50 3+00 2+50 2+00 1+50 1400 =
5
(7]
DW TO REMAIN _.M__
REMOVE £226 SF / REMOVE £379 SF
IIIIIIIIIIIII g T YN, {3y -1V NN SR N Uy S S S S ||l||||l|[lIIIIIlN!o,mMEIIIIII!II||| T e e e s e
7 R R O R R P Intapalevivnlz ol
m . AR 0\ S S ‘ ERICPRPI — 7
. ) B S — B I |/
B , = |/
g o
5 T = e A \
<] o , ’ g
H N REMOVE Amv REMOVE 5 X 10 s m
| » 2 GATE AND SIDE POST (TO 2ND JOINT) S : X
_ " B AS NECESSARY FOR N | |
| r | CONSTRUCTION B = |
| m _ S _ N
_ ) _ = ,
_ )R ST. CONSTRUCTION PLAN
| SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"
_
_
S. R STREET
b=
3450 3100 - 2450 - 2+00 1450 1+00
or & 4 M (N) SW WITH CURB
PROVI '+129 LF OF 6"—8" CURB
CURB TAPER PER PROTECT nmm@om;F :
||||||||||||| DETAIL 3 /
||||||||||||||||| S L e e o, T
|||||||| a n_A\ ¢ \uA //V ’ ,\L @.@uL 4 4 Py % . : i 4 AbL a LA> 3 N 4 < “lll.'|:||llt||,H|||||v|\l
; 2 4 " " ]
(N) SW WITH CURB | (N) GATE PER DETAIL 2 = ! . |/
5 +65 LF OF 6"—8" CURB | ! x |
= PER DETAIL 1 INSTALL STEPPED (2—-STEP) CONCRETE 5 e K
> m WALKWAY FROM (N) SW TO (E) > o L g
m I WALKWAY GRADE. 3 |
ﬁl J | | 4 > _ _
: , . - — — <
| | W. , 4 : , | m |
— _——— —— = —— —— ——— —— —— —— —— —— —— — | | !
)R ST. CONSTRUCTION PLAN 4
SCALE: 1" = 20-0"
o MR
_ : : o
It | t 1. HEIGHTS
5 7 | VARY
45 -—0.5 [ VARIES 6"V=12"H
o 7 _ 8"V=16"H
. - - | 12"V=24"H
[ T s = 3 7/ i — |ﬁ 2. TRANSITION AT
- M, VARES T ALL CURB ENDS,
|
AZV SW WITH RETAINING CURB,
SIZE PER PLAN 4
) SOEWALK W4 CURS (0 aT i ! (N) WROUGHT IRON GATE TO EXTEND
1) SIDEWALK WITH CURB . PR LU ] Fow 4" agove GrouNo o (€) ToP 3 ) CURB TRANSITION
NTS 2 REVISED GATE NTS
NTS
.| DATE BY REVISION MADE c:nmaacsn quinm >_mz NOTE: . DESIGNED BY: A VANG FILE NO. 1003
9 09/22/22 | PAF | COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS ALL REFERENCES AND WRITTEN ATE —
TWO DAYS Dwevsios Sl T Qm\u\ @\. Merced PROJECT NO. 119069 e
BEORE iy, sy Yomsie REVISION CMAQ (050) SIDEWALKS
YOU DIG DISCREPANCY SHALL BE BROUGHT DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SIDEWALK WITH CURB S.RST,S.SST,S.TST REV OATE: /)
cas roueveee 1(800 ) 642 - 2444 PROR.T0. THE COMENCEMENT OF R imse | st AND STUART DR. povm— o 2

Plot Date: Morch 30, 2023

E\1 Curent Projects\ 119069 ~CMAQ (050) Sidewaka R St, S St, and Stuart Drive\Owg\cco! dwg



I

Piot Dote: March 30, 2023

t T T B , ‘ ‘_ I ” = | ] _ ,
L. | ! === | | ﬁ | ERE o | - N
| | # L — —_— | S.RSTREET | _ oy = | | | E _
| L N T # 1T - £49 SF (69LF) OF I = +74 SF (48LF) OF }
_ - 4 ! 3 ; m , m 8"—6" RETAINING * 12"-8" RETAINING
. L g | TRANSITION CURB o . CURB ’ , CURB— —
XA 3 PER DETAIL 2 +51 SF (72LF) OF L1 , l
_ Lﬂ ; 6” RETAINING CURB , - L ﬁ
fv . — ——— _ - — — — ’ — e — — t%llu!, vy — — [1|7|‘ _—_ — ‘MF&‘: — - L’LA 4 <}
/..r. _ _T“..Iv|v||\lv|_x||ll.u||v|%|ww..m __ - EI_I v||v||v &||vv|q TS v qv _X g v vv= w@...v\,u X . _ Aj
o e — e — — —— e I T e a o T e e e e e e e e R S e [ e e e A e e e T o T
g \N +3.5 SF (7LF) OF \\1 B 3
m (N) SIDEWALK WITH [m:.lmw: RETAINING (N) SIDEWALK WITH (N) SIDEWALK/CURB RAMP WITH m
5 g 6”—8" RETAINING CURB CURB 6 —8 RETAINING CURB 12"—-8" RETAINING CURB ”
? PER DETAIL 1. PER DETAIL 1. PER DETAIL 1. M
8+00 7450 7+00 6+50 o 6+00 5+50 5400 T 4450 B e
S. R STREET
R STREET PLAN
SCALE: NTS .
— P B - \ WAl e A ey i O B {
S : 4 :
FT 1 : e R - ® A
ﬁ = i = / k| r S —— 7 | g
W - - * [ / o | 208 _ | _ , | | ) | “ |
| B b | ! 208 X 2 > / | _ | ‘ 209 _ o 27 | ‘ m o
_ Ll 4 # ,. 7 — - . _ *
L B +32.5 SF (75LF) OF | e 5, HN%W% wwwwﬂvz_mm - , +9 SF (19LF) OF O 177 SF (154LF) OF |
] N 8" —6" RETAINING L — — 7 / | - ﬂ 8”—6" RETAINING 8"—6" RETAINING ‘ I®
m | CURB / e CURB | CURB CURB i
. e e
- |_ P\ ) % gIR L/\i -~ . ]
s — & e o 7 - _—— N 1 1T < 1/ \[To oy - ., P Y et I S
||||||| L = eI T T T T T N — e e —
SW PER PLAN SW PER PLAN
Tsv00 I 5+50 A0 T 6+50 R o s & T T s
SW PER PLAN STUART DR.
o Vol 1694 Page 304, MCR
STUART DR. PLAN
SCALE: NTS
NOTE:
USE 4.5 SW IF s .
CONSTRAINED %u D los ”,_.onmm._oxqw
L_J.\ . VARIES i
6"V=12"H
—- = N 8"V=16"H
_ o v M \ _ 12"V=24"H
< hH 2. TRANSITION AT
VAREST ALL CURB ENDS,
(N) SW WITH RETAINING CURB,
SIZE PER PLAN
@m.umik.x WITH CURB 3 CURB TAPER
NTS NTS
NO.|DATE BY REVISION MADE cw_nm.,ma::a moamom >_@3 NOTE: . DESIGNED BY: A VANG FILE NO. 1003
9 09/22/22 | PAF | COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS ALL REFERENCES AND WRITTEN DATE: 03/02/2021
T\ TWO DA s S (13 o\ Merced PRGJECT NO. 118069 s ||
N SEFORE DSOS AL S B M C ) hlentifosiatia REVISION CMAQ (050) SIDEWALKS o YO 067t
] YOU DIG DISCREPANCY SHALL BE BROUGHT DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SIDEWALK WITH CURB S.RST,S.SST,S.TST -
PROR 10 THe COMMENCEMENT OF ENGINEERING PROJECTS AND STANDARDS AND STUART DR
can: ToLL FRee 1 ( 800 ) 642 - 2444 ANY WORK. 678 W. 18th Street (209) 385-6846 ' SCALE: AS SHOWN of 2

E\1 Cument Projects\ 119069 ~CMAQ (050) Sidewoks R St, S St, ond Stuart Drive\Owg\cco!.dwg




